D
/etigroup
746
755
760
SWITCH TO
A SAFE FUTURE
Low Voltage Fuse-Links

D / Fuse Bases
Fuse base EZN, EZV
Type Code No. Screw
* EZV -  for mounting with Screws
* EZN - for mounting on rail
* ZP - base with protection cover
At request, vibration-tested EZN 25, 63, 63-M6 fuse bases are available
according  to the LRS-Loyd’s register of Shipping 1961 Vibration Test 2.
Rated current
1-pole fuse base
Technical data
Rated voltage Un
Rated current In
Insulating class according to IEC 60664-1
Cross-section of connecting lead DII 1 to 10 mm2 DIII 2,5 to 25 mm2
Standards, publications
D  Fuse Bases
Dimensions
D
756
25, 63 A
In
[A]
EZN 25/3 25 002322025 E 27 352 4/60
EZV 25/3 25 002322026 E 27 346 4/60
EZN 63/3 63 002323016 E33 488 6/24
EZV 63/3 63 002323017 E33 484 6/24
In
[A] A B C D E F G
EZN 25/3 25
     M5      M5
70 41 121 44 47 59 50
EZN 25/3-ZP 25 70 41 121 44 47 59 50
EZN 63/3 63
M52xM5
2x M5
2x M5
80 43 148 44 47 56 62
EZN 63/3-ZP 63 80 43 148 44 47 56 62
In
[A] A B C D E F G H
EZN 25 25
     M5      M5
70 42 39 44 47 56 30 27
EZV 25 25 70 42 39 44 47 56 30 27
EZN 25-ZP 25 70 42 39 44 47 56 30 27
EZV 25-ZP 25 70 42 39 44 47 56 30 27
EZN 63 63
M52xM5
2x M5
2x M5
80 46 46 44 47 56 35 35
EZV 63 63 80 46 46 44 47 56 35 35
EZN 63-ZP 63 80 46 46 44 47 56 35 35
EZV 63-ZP 63 80 46 46 44 47 56 35 35
EZN 63-M6 63
     M6
2x M5
80 46 46 44 47 56 35 35
EZV 63-M6 63 80 46 46 44 47 56 35 35
D / Fuse Bases
Rated current
3-pole fuse base
Fuse base EZN/3, EZV/3 - LINEAR
Type Code No. Screw
Fuse base EZN/3, EZV/3 - LINEAR
Type Connection dimension
Supply Outlet
Fuse base EZN, EZV
Type Connection dimension
Supply Outlet
Dimensions
D
757
In
[A]
SET EZR 25 2p-GEG 25.2 25 002322100 E27 -/112
SET EZR 25 3p-GEG 25.3 25 002322101 E27 -/80
SET EZR 25 4p-GEG 25.4 25 002322102 E27 -/56
SET EZR 25 5p-GEG 25.5 25 002322103 E27 -/50
SET EZR 25 6p-GEG 25.6 25 002322104 E27 -/40
SET EZR 25 7p-GEG 25.7  25 002322105 E27 -/32
SET EZR 25 8p-GEG 25.8 25 002322106 E27 -/28
SET EZR 25 9p-GEG 25.9 25 002322107 E27 -/24
SET EZR 25 10p-GEG 25.10  25 002322108 E27 -/25
In
[A]
SET EZR 63 2p-GEG 63.2  63 002323110 E33 -/81
SET EZR 63 3p-GEG 63.3 63 002323111 E33 -/54
SET EZR 63 4p-GEG 63.4 63 002323112 E33 -/36
SET EZR 63 5p-GEG 63.5  63 002323113 E33 -/31
SET EZR 63 6p-GEG 63.6 63 002323114 E33 -/27
In
[A]
EZV 25 GS 25 002322028 E27 15/105
EZV 63 GS  63 002323032 E33 15/90
002352005 100/500
002352006 50/200
002353005 100/400
002353006 100/400
002352007 100/500
002353007 100/400
In
[A]
EZR 25 25 002322027 E27 15/105
EZR 63 63 002323031 E33 15/90
D / Fuse Bases
D fuse base - new generation
Set EZR 25
Type Code No. Screw
Set EZR 63
Type Code No. Screw
Fuse base EZV GS
Type Code No. Screw
Accessories
Type Code No.
 Protective cover GB 25.1
 Protective cover GB 25.3
Protective cover GB 63-52
Protective cover GB 63-60
Plastic mounting plate GSA 25
Plastic mounting plate GSA 63
Fuse base EZR
Type Code No. Screw
D
758
a
SET  EZR 25 2p - 10p
SET  EZR 63 2p - 6p
SET EZR 25 2p-GEG 25.2
     M9      M5
35 1 - 10 92
SET EZR 25 3p-GEG 25.3 35 1 - 10 142
SET EZR 25 4p-GEG 25.4 35 1 - 10 192
SET EZR 25 5p-GEG 25.5 35 1 - 10 242

D / Accessories
Fuse carrier K DII
Type Code No. Screw
Fuse carrier D
Fuse carrier K DIII
Type Code No. Screw
VD III for fuse base E33VD II for fuse base E 27
VD II for fuse base E 27
dimension
VD III for fuse base E 33
dimension
Fuse carrier
type dimension
D
762
In
[A]
EZN, EZV 25 002352001 E 27 16 30/390
EZN, EZV 63 002353002 E 33 12 30/360
EZN, EZV 25/3 002352003 40 12/120
EZN, EZV 63/3 002353004 40 12/120
A B
C
D 45
B
CA
D 45
A B C D
EZN, EZV 25/3 121 24 10,8 80
EZN, EZV 63/3 148 21 9 80
In
[A] A B C D
EZN, EZV 25 40 24 10,8 80
EZN, EZV 63 49 21 9 80
D / Accessories
1-pole protection cover for fuse base
Type Code No. Screw
Protection cover
3-pole protection cover for fuse base
Type Code No.
3-pole protection cover for fuse base
type dimension
1-pole protection for fuse base
type dimension
D
763
In
[A]
EZR 25 002923032 E 27 380 50
EZR 63 002923033 E 33 380 50
002923040 16 9 100/2200
002923041 35 21 100/2200
B C F
A
D
E
B
D
A
E
CC
In
[A] A B C D E F
EZR 25 1000 32 52 3 16 3/16"
EZR 63 1000 38 62 3 16 3/16"
[mm2] A B C D E
16 25 12,5 3,5 17 7,3
35 28 12,5 6,5 21,5 12,6
D / Accessories
Busbar for fuse base EZR
Type Code No. Screw